## 505595793 07/30/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			05/01/2018				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	Nom	•			Execution	Dete
		nam	Name				Date
JOSEPH D. D'AGOSTINO						07/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	NUE TILE PATENT CO. LLC						
Street Address:	1148 MEADOW LANE						
City:	GRAND ISLAND						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14072	14072					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
	5	8590269	Number				
Patent Number:	8	8590269	Number				
		8590269	Number				
Patent Number:	ATA	(716)632-7					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	(716)632-7 • <b>the e-ma</b>	7702 <b>il address first; if that is</b>				nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided	(716)632-7 ) the e-ma ); if that is	7702 il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(716)632-7 • <b>the e-ma</b> <b>1; if that is</b> 71686151 <sup>-1</sup>	7702 il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 11				nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(716)632-7 9 <b>the e-ma</b> 1 <b>; if that is</b> 71686151 james.simi	7702 il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 9 <b>the e-ma</b> 1 <b>; if that is</b> 71686151 james.simi	7702 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS				nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>; if that is</b> 71686151 james.sim JAMES C. 1 LEANDE	7702 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS	sent			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>; if that is</b> 71686151 james.simi JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMI	7702 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS ER WAY	sent			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 <i>the e-ma</i> 71686151 james.simi JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMH DAG	7702 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS ER WAY HERST, NEW YORK 1409	sent			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 71686151 james.sim JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMH DAG JAM	7702 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS ER WAY HERST, NEW YORK 1409 GOSTINO8590269ASSIG	51			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 the e-mail if that is 71686151 james.simil JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMI DAG JAM JAM	7702 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS R WAY HERST, NEW YORK 1409 GOSTINO8590269ASSIG	51			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 the e-mail if that is 71686151 james.simil JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMI DAG JAM JAM	7702 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS ER WAY HERST, NEW YORK 1409 GOSTINO8590269ASSIG IES C. SIMMONS nes C. Simmons, Reg 284	51			nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	ATA (e sent to provided j	(716)632-7 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>; if that is</b> 71686151 james.simi JAMES C. 1 LEANDE EAST AMH DAG JAM 07/3	7702 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 11 mons30@verizon.net SIMMONS ER WAY HERST, NEW YORK 1409 GOSTINO8590269ASSIG IES C. SIMMONS nes C. Simmons, Reg 284	<b>sent</b> 51	via US		nt

WHEREAS, I, Joseph D. D'Agostino, 1148 Meadow Lane, Grand Island, New York 14072, am the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

U.S. patent 8,590,269, issued November 26, 2013, for Easily Replaceable Ceramic Tile Floor

AND WHEREAS, Nue Tile Patent Co. LLC, a limited Liability Company of the state of New York, having an address of 1148 Meadow Lane, Grand Island, New York 14072, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said Letters Patent;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Nue Tile Patent Co. LLC the entire right, title, and interest in said Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any and all other benefits accruing to or to accrue to me with respect to the Letters Patent;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent and to otherwise fully effectuate this Assignment of Patents, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 25 day of July, 2019, this License being effective as of May 1, 2018, nunc pro tunc.

Agosti

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the <u>Z</u> day of <u>July</u> in the year <u>2019</u>, before me, the subscriber, personally came Joseph D. D'Agostino, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Públic

Brittany Lyn D'Agostino 01DA6303597 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My commission expires May 19th, 2022

PATENT REEL: 049899 FRAME: 0212

[Seal]

## **RECORDED: 07/30/2019**